
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Agreement for Architectural Service between the District and

Byrens Kim Design Works, Oakland, CA, extending term from June 28, 2017 through December 31, 2019 to March 30,

2020 (additional three months), for completion of design services for the Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement

Project, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment with Consultant.  All other

terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 19-2292, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

